REF.
NO.

© o ~NOU D WN R

NN R B R R R BB B R
P O WO®NOWUAHWNLERLRO

ITEM
NO.
202
301
603
610
616
621
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
715
720
801

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

SPEC

Town of Lynn

Water Tower Replacement and Distribution System Improvements

UNIT OF
DESCRIPTION MEASURE
REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN LUMP
COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53 BASE, AS PER PLAN TON
FENCE, TYPE CLTF FT.
6" PCCP FOR APPROACHES SY.
RIPRAP REVENTMENT TON
MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN SY.
PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.23 FT.
PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.23 FT.
PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.23 FT.
8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT.
12" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN FT.
6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE EACH
10"X10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE EACH
12" GATE VALVE EACH
FILLING STATION HYDRANT DETAIL, AS PER PLAN EACH
TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN LUMP
SCADA SYSTEM LUMP
WATER TOWER ELECTRIC SERVICE ALLOW
WATER TOWER LUMP
EXISTING WATER TOWER SITE DEMOLITION LUMP
BOLLARDS EACH

TOTAL
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UNIT

COsT
$10,000.00
$50.00
$100.00
$115.00
$50.00
$5.00
$30.00
$40.00
$50.00
$120.00
$180.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$3,500.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$100,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,100,000.00
$150,000.00
$1,000.00

October 26, 2023
TOTAL
cost
$10,000.00
$28,050.00
$22,900.00
$7,015.00
$900.00
$10,250.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$6,720.00
$51,660.00
$8,000.00
$10,000.00
$7,000.00
$20,000.00
$10,000.00
$100,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,100,000.00
$150,000.00
$4,000.00
$1,579,495.00

Pittsburg Tank & Tower Co., Inc.

UNIT
CosT
$32,500.00
$79.99
$83.24
$90.65
$90.61
$4.50
$24.38
$66.87
$75.23
$250.54
$156.82
$8,500.00
$14,000.00
$7,500.00
$37,000.00
$14,500.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,212,077.44
$105,000.00
$2,000.00

Henderson, KY

TOTAL
CosT
$32,500.00
$44,874.39
$19,061.96
$5,529.65
$1,630.98
$9,225.00
$609.50
$1,671.75
$1,880.75
$14,030.24
$45,007.34
$8,500.00
$14,000.00
$15,000.00
$37,000.00
$14,500.00
$30,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,212,077.44
$105,000.00
$8,000.00
$1,650,099.00

UNIT
CosT
$28,000.00
$70.00
$75.00
$85.00
$90.00
$3.00
$50.00
$60.00
$70.00
$240.00
$150.00
$8,000.00
$13,000.00
$7,000.00
$35,000.00
$12,000.00
$120,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,523,110.00
$55,000.00
$1,400.00

Caldwell Tanks, Inc.
Louisville, KY

TOTAL
CosT
$28,000.00
$39,270.00
$17,175.00
$5,185.00
$1,620.00
$6,150.00
$1,250.00
$1,500.00
$1,750.00
$13,440.00
$43,050.00
$8,000.00
$13,000.00
$14,000.00
$35,000.00
$12,000.00
$120,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,523,110.00
$55,000.00
$5,600.00
$1,974,100.00

Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, LLC

UNIT
CosT
$45,000.00
$75.00
$76.00
$164.00
$50.00
$4.00
$48.00
$50.00
$52.00
$135.00
$160.00
$10,375.00
$14,275.00
$10,240.00
$27,800.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,862,421.00
$88,000.00
$2,120.00

Avon, IN

TOTAL
COosT
$45,000.00
$42,075.00
$17,404.00
$10,004.00
$900.00
$8,200.00
$1,200.00
$1,250.00
$1,300.00
$7,560.00
$45,920.00
$10,375.00
$14,275.00
$20,480.00
$27,800.00
$1,000.00
$10,000.00
$30,000.00
$1,862,421.00
$88,000.00
$8,480.00
$2,253,644.00
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