

**Bid Tabulation** 

Town of

Water Tower Replacement and Distribution System Improvements
October 26, 2023

Pittsburg Tank & Tower Co., Inc. Henderson, KY Caldwell Tanks, Inc. Louisville, KY Phoenix Fabricators & Erectors, LLC

						OCTOBOT 20, 2020						
REF.	ITEM	1	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST
1	202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53 BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	561	\$50.00	\$28,050.00	\$79.99	\$44,874.39	\$70.00	\$39,270.00	\$75.00	\$42,075.00
3	603	FENCE, TYPE CLTF	FT.	229	\$100.00	\$22,900.00	\$83.24	\$19,061.96	\$75.00	\$17,175.00	\$76.00	\$17,404.00
4	610	6" PCCP FOR APPROACHES	S.Y.	61	\$115.00	\$7,015.00	\$90.65	\$5,529.65	\$85.00	\$5,185.00	\$164.00	\$10,004.00
5	616	RIPRAP REVENTMENT	TON	18	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$90.61	\$1,630.98	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
6	621	MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2050	\$5.00	\$10,250.00	\$4.50	\$9,225.00	\$3.00	\$6,150.00	\$4.00	\$8,200.00
7	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 4", 907.23	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$24.38	\$609.50	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$48.00	\$1,200.00
8	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 6", 907.23	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$66.87	\$1,671.75	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
9	715	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, 8", 907.23	FT.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.23	\$1,880.75	\$70.00	\$1,750.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00
10	715	8" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	56	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$250.54	\$14,030.24	\$240.00	\$13,440.00	\$135.00	\$7,560.00
11	715	12" PVC C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	287	\$180.00	\$51,660.00	\$156.82	\$45,007.34	\$150.00	\$43,050.00	\$160.00	\$45,920.00
12	715	6"X6" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,375.00	\$10,375.00
13	715	10"X10" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,275.00	\$14,275.00
14	715	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,240.00	\$20,480.00
15	720	FILLING STATION HYDRANT DETAIL, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00
16	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	SPEC	S SCADA SYSTEM	LUMP	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
18	SPEC	WATER TOWER ELECTRIC SERVICE	ALLOW	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	SPEC	WATER TOWER	LUMP	1	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,212,077.44	\$1,212,077.44	\$1,523,110.00	\$1,523,110.00	\$1,862,421.00	\$1,862,421.00
20	SPEC	EXISTING WATER TOWER SITE DEMOLITION	LUMP	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00
21	SPEC	BOLLARDS	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,120.00	\$8,480.00
		TOTAL				\$1,579,495.00	_	\$1,650,099.00		\$1,974,100.00		\$2,253,644.00
										·	_	